Coalition to Repair Klingle Road

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

TELEPHONE:

July 19, 2001

Peter F. McGee fax:

(202) 797-7328

www.repairklingleroad.org

(202) 986-5710

Lightfoot Endorses Opening of Klingle Road

Today the Coalition to Repair and Reopen Klingle Road received an endorsement by Former At-Large Councilmember William Lightfoot. For eight years Mr. Lightfoot served as an at-large member of the Council of the District of Columbia, where he chaired the Committee on the Judiciary. <u>"It's a matter of fairness and access -- all people should have use of this key cross town road,"</u> says Mr. Lightfoot. Mr. Lightfoot joins the growing list of leaders and organizations who endorse the opening of Klingle Road. These include:

> The Washington Post Dr. Gridlock ANC 1E - Mount Pleasant ANC 1C - Adams Morgan ANC 1A - Columbia Heights ANC 4A - Crestwood, Shepherd Park and 16th Street Heights. ANC 4C Rock Creek East Advisory Neighborhood Commissioners' Assembly DC City Council Jim Graham - Ward 1 Adrian Fenty - Ward 4 Harold Brazil - At Large Linda Cropp - At Large Washington Area Bicyclist Association members Sierra Club members The Mount Pleasant Neighborhood Alliance The Foxhall Citizen's Association

For more information, please visit our website: www.repairklingleroad.org